



**Pavement Preservation - Optimist Park Neighborhood
Project No. 5499742G**

Base Bid

Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Eng. Est.	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO, INC	COPER STATE PAVEMENT, INC	SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION , LLC	M.R. TANNER DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION,
				Unit Cost Total Cost				
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$70,000.00 \$70,000.00	\$115,000.00 \$115,000.00	\$125,000.20 \$125,000.20	\$548,523.00 \$548,523.00	\$200,000.00 \$200,000.00
2	Survey of Locations, As-builts	1	LS	\$55,000.00 \$55,000.00	\$62,000.00 \$62,000.00	\$95,000.00 \$95,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$17,125.80 \$17,125.80
3	Adjust New Valve Box and Cover to Grade	35	EA	\$875.00 \$30,625.00	\$900.00 \$31,500.00	\$550.00 \$19,250.00	\$995.00 \$34,825.00	\$1,175.00 \$41,125.00
4	Adjust Manhole Lid, Frame and Cover to Grade	230	EA	\$950.00 \$218,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$230,000.00	\$650.00 \$149,500.00	\$1,030.00 \$236,900.00	\$1,200.00 \$276,000.00
5	Reconstruct Existing Survey Monument, Type B	295	EA	\$275.00 \$81,125.00	\$250.00 \$73,750.00	\$390.00 \$115,050.00	\$260.00 \$76,700.00	\$300.00 \$88,500.00
6	Sawcut and Remove Sidewalk	2180	SF	\$3.50 \$7,630.00	\$3.00 \$6,540.00	\$4.44 \$9,679.20	\$3.50 \$7,630.00	\$4.00 \$8,720.00
7	Sawcut and Remove Sidewalk Ramp	51120	SF	\$4.00 \$204,480.00	\$2.25 \$115,020.00	\$3.20 \$163,584.00	\$3.50 \$178,920.00	\$4.00 \$204,480.00
8	Sawut and Remove Valley Gutter and Apron, Alley Entrance	26100	SF	\$5.00 \$130,500.00	\$3.50 \$91,350.00	\$4.55 \$118,755.00	\$4.75 \$123,975.00	\$5.00 \$130,500.00
9	Sawcut and remove Curb and Gutter	13070	LF	\$10.00 \$130,700.00	\$13.00 \$169,910.00	\$8.29 \$108,350.30	\$12.00 \$156,840.00	\$12.00 \$156,840.00
10	Sawcut and Remove AC Pavement	3030	SY	\$25.00 \$75,750.00	\$17.00 \$51,510.00	\$18.60 \$56,358.00	\$30.00 \$90,900.00	\$30.00 \$90,900.00
11	Construct Sidewalk	2180	SF	\$8.00 \$17,440.00	\$8.00 \$17,440.00	\$6.91 \$15,063.80	\$7.00 \$15,260.00	\$8.00 \$17,440.00

12	Construct Sidewalk Ramp	51120	SF	\$11.00 \$562,320.00	\$7.20 \$368,064.00	\$13.75 \$702,900.00	\$14.00 \$715,680.00	\$15.00 \$766,800.00
13	Construct Concrete Curb and Gutter - Type A	12930	LF	\$35.00 \$452,550.00	\$35.00 \$452,550.00	\$28.00 \$362,040.00	\$41.00 \$530,130.00	\$45.00 \$581,850.00
14	Construct Concrete Curb and Gutter - Type C	140	LF	\$35.00 \$4,900.00	\$40.00 \$5,600.00	\$30.00 \$4,200.00	\$40.00 \$5,600.00	\$45.00 \$6,300.00
15	Construct Concrete Valley Gutter and Apron	24700	SF	\$11.00 \$271,700.00	\$9.00 \$222,300.00	\$12.50 \$308,750.00	\$15.50 \$382,850.00	\$16.00 \$395,200.00
16	Construct Concrete Alley Entrance	1400	SF	\$15.00 \$21,000.00	\$16.00 \$22,400.00	\$12.50 \$17,500.00	\$15.50 \$21,700.00	\$16.00 \$22,400.00
17	Construct Asphalt Concrete Pavement (Patchback	3030	SY	\$85.00 \$257,550.00	\$77.00 \$233,310.00	\$58.50 \$177,255.00	\$89.00 \$269,670.00	\$100.00 \$303,000.00
18	Remove and Replace Catch Basin Lid	480	SF	\$85.00 \$40,800.00	\$35.00 \$16,800.00	\$55.00 \$26,400.00	\$89.00 \$42,720.00	\$100.00 \$48,000.00
19	Temporary Pavement Markings (Paint)	43100	LF	\$0.30 \$12,930.00	\$0.25 \$10,775.00	\$0.22 \$9,482.00	\$0.25 \$10,775.00	\$0.30 \$12,930.00
20	Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic)	43100	LF	\$0.70 \$30,170.00	\$0.65 \$28,015.00	\$0.72 \$31,032.00	\$0.70 \$30,170.00	\$0.80 \$34,480.00
21	Furnish and Install Symbols and Legends (Thermoplastic)	126	EA	\$175.00 \$22,050.00	\$170.00 \$21,420.00	\$250.00 \$31,500.00	\$180.00 \$22,680.00	\$200.00 \$25,200.00
22	Raised Pavement Markers	630	EA	\$3.50 \$2,205.00	\$3.40 \$2,142.00	\$3.50 \$2,205.00	\$3.50 \$2,205.00	\$4.00 \$2,520.00
23	Detector Loop Placement	8	EA	\$2,500.00 \$20,000.00	\$2,900.00 \$23,200.00	\$2,750.00 \$22,000.00	\$1,200.00 \$9,600.00	\$1,300.00 \$10,400.00
24	Tack Coat	250	TN	\$575.00 \$143,750.00	\$760.00 \$190,000.00	\$550.00 \$137,500.00	\$375.00 \$93,750.00	\$500.00 \$125,000.00
25	Street Crack Sealing	725	LF	\$8.00 \$5,800.00	\$17.00 \$12,325.00	\$2.10 \$1,522.50	\$6.00 \$4,350.00	\$5.00 \$3,625.00
26	Full Width Mill Existing AC Pavement	375068	SY	\$1.80 \$675,122.40	\$1.80 \$675,122.40	\$1.75 \$656,369.00	\$1.50 \$562,602.00	\$1.90 \$712,629.20
27	Residential Speed Cushion	29	EA	\$3,500.00 \$101,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$130,500.00	\$3,200.00 \$92,800.00	\$5,000.00 \$145,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$116,000.00
28	Construct ARAC Pavement (EVAC 1/2 PG 70-16 TR)	35545	TN	\$118.00 \$4,194,310.00	\$109.00 \$3,874,405.00	\$110.00 \$3,909,950.00	\$101.00 \$3,590,045.00	\$115.00 \$4,087,675.00

29	Asphalt Concrete Base Repair Allowance	1	AL	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
				\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
30	Traffic Control Allowance	1	AL	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
				\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
31	Off Duty Police Officer Allowance	1	AL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
				\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
32	Landscape Restoration Allowance	1	AL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
33	Concrete Allowance	1	AL	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
				\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
34	Utility Permit Allowance	1	AL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Base Bid:				\$7,990,407.40	\$7,402,948.40	\$7,618,996.00	\$8,090,000.00	\$8,635,640.00

